## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, MORIGAON, ASSAM

## NOTIFICATION

No.CJMM.IV/27/2024/

/Rec.

Dated Morigaon 06.12.2024

Pursuant to the advertisement dated 11.09.2024, corrigendum dated 20.09.2024, interview held on 03.12.2024 & 04.12.2024, notification dated 05.12.2024, the candidates, as indicated below, are finally selected, in order of merit and category wise, in connection with direct recruitment of 2 (two) Peons (1 office peon and 1 attached peon) in the office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon, Assam:

A. List of selected candidates

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name	Gender	Date of birth	Caste	Category of vacancy
1	21	Kamaleswar Bora	М	07.06.1986	General	Open category
2	34	Raktim Bordoloi	М	31.12.1997	ST(P)	Open category

As both the aforesaid selected candidates have submitted their original documents, the provisionally waiting listed candidates as per notification bearing no. No.CJMM.IV/27/2024/60,34-41/Rec. Dated Morigaon 05.12.2024, will be called for document verification in the event of non-joining by the aforesaid selected candidates.

Inclusion of the name of a candidate in the above lists shall not confer on the candidate any right of appointment. The candidature of a candidate shall be rejected in the event of detection of any ineligibility condition at any time.

The above lists shall remain valid for one year from the date of this notification.

**Sd/- B. Medhi** Chief Judicial Magistrate Morigaon, Assam

Memo no. No.CJMM.IV/27/2024/ 6054-60 /Rec. Copy to:

Dated Morigaon 06.12.2024

- 1. The Registrar Administration-cum- In Charge, Centralized Recruitment, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The District & Sessions Judge, Morigaon, Assam.
- 3. The Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon, Assam –cum- Member, Selection Board.
- 4. The Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate (Sadar), Morigaon, Assam –cum- Member, Selection Board.
- 5 The Systems Officer/System Assistant, Morigaon district judiciary for uploading the Notification in the official website, immediately.
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. Order File.

(B. Medhi)
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Morigaon, Assam
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Mongaon (Assam)